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VISAKHA CFS & LOGISTICS PRIVATE LIMTED 
CONTAINER FREIGHT STATION / PUBLIC BONDED WAREHOUSE 

ADDRESS; Survey No; 224/4, Bayyavaram Village, Kasimkotta Mandal 
Near Anakapalle, Visakhapatnam Dist- 531031, Ph; 8924244633 

 
GENERAL TARIFF   

S.No. Job Description 20’ Container 
Rs. 

40’ Container 
Rs. 

    

  A. IMPORT    

 
 

HANDLING   

 General Cargo: (Terminal Handling with Movement charges) 
(other than ODC, Flat-track, Open Top Containers, Heavy Lift 
and Hazardous, etc.)  

  

    

(1) Transport of Laden Container from VCTPL to off dock CFS, Lift 
off Laden, Inspection, Lift On Laden, delivery (Load out Basis) 

7,920.00 9,000.00 

    

(2) Transport of Laden Container from VCTPL to off dock CFS, Lift 
off Laden, Inspection (up to 25% cargo), Destuffing, (Forklift / 
Manual) Lift On Empty container  
 
ADD: Rs.125.00/Per MT towards cargo handling charges / 
loading of cargo 

(Crane Handling extra) 

8,820.00 10,715.00 

 
 

        

 
(3) 

 
Transport of Laden Container from VCTPL to off dock CFS, Lift 
off Laden, Inspection, and Destuff the same and store into the 
Import warehouse / Open yard, (Forklift / Manual) and delivery 
of empty container in party’s vehicle 
ADD: Rs.125.00/Per MT towards cargo handling 
charges/loading of cargo 

 
 
 

8,820.00 

 
 
 

10,715.00 

 
 

    

(4) Transport of Laden Container from VCTPL to off dock CFS, Lift 
off Laden, Inspection (up to 25% cargo),, and Destuff the same 
and store into the Import warehouse / Open yard, (Forklift / 
Manual) and delivery of empty container in party’s vehicle 
ADD: Rs.350.00/MT for Ammonium nitrate, Sulpher, Rock 
Phosphate, HMS scrap, Coal, Rubber, Granite, Mangenese ore 
and other polluted cargo etc) 

8,820.00 10,715.00 

         1,800.00        2,400.00 
    
    

 
(5) 

STORAGE 
Import Containers/Cargo Storage (other than ODC, Flat-track, 
Open Top Containers, Heavy Lift and Hazardous.) 

Rs. per day Rs. per day 

 First 5 days Free Free 
 6th  to 10th  day – Per Day 150.00 250.00 
 11th  to 15th  day – Per Day 

16th to 30th day – per Day                                                                 
31st to 60th day – per Day 
61st to 90th day – per Day 
91st to 120 day – per Day  
121st Day onwards 
 

200.00 
250.00 
500.00 
1000.00 
2000.00 
5000.00 

400.00 
500.00 
1000.00 
2000.00 
4000.00 
9000.00 
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(6) Warehouse Storage Charges for Import Cargo 
 

  

a) Covered Warehouse - Per Week or Part thereof 1500.00 3000.00 
b) Open yard storage - Per Week or Part thereof  

(Insurance at the scope of Importers) 
1000.00 2000.00 

    
 

 
 
 (1) 

 
(B) EXPORT 

Unloading the export cargo from Trucks, stacking in covered 
warehouse or designated Open area, retrieval of empty 
container from within the CFS, presenting the cargo for 
customs examination, stuffing into the container, sealing by 
customs and transportation of laden container to VCTPL 
ADD: Rs.125.00/Per MT(or Part thereof) towards cargo 
handling charges 
 

 
 
 
 
 

8,820.00 

 
 
 
 
 

10,715.00 

 
 

 
(2) 

 
Unloading of Factory Stuffed Container, stacking, grounding 
the same for customs inspection, re sealing after customs 
inspection and transportation of laden container to VCTPL 

 
 

7,920.00 

 
 

9,000.00 

    

(3) Unloading the cargo from Trucks, presenting the same for 
Customs inspection, retrieval of empty container from 
within the CFS, stuffing into container, and transportation 
of laden container to VCTPL (Direct Stuffing) 

 
 

8,820.00 

 
 

10,715.00 

 
 

(4) Unloading the cargo from Trucks, presenting the same for 
customs inspection, retrieval of empty container from 
within the CFS, stuffing into the container, and 
transportation of laden container to VCTPL (Direct stuffing 
of Bulk in Container) only applicable when cargo is received 
in bulk and stuffed in bulk. 
ADD: Rs.125.00/Per MT(or Part thereof) towards cargo 
handling charges 
 

 
 
 
 

8,820.00 

 
 
 
 

10,715.00 
 

 

 
(5) 

Warehouse Storage Charges for EXPORT Cargo 
First Seven Days;  

(1) From 8th day to 10 th Day /Per day/Per cont  
(2) From 11th to 30th Day / Per day /Per cont  
(3) From 31st Day onwards / Per day/ Per cont 

 
Free 

125.00 
250.00 
500.00 

 

 
Free 

250.00 
500.00 
1000.00 

 

    
(6) Reefer connection charges – (For every 4 hours –Min (or 

Part thereof)) 
600.00 600.00 

    
    

 
(7) 

 
Factory stuffed Containers with Export Cargo  
ON WHEEL inspection charges 

 
 

2500.00 

 
 

3500.00 
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( C ) GENERAL TARIFF 
 
 

(1) Shifting within CFS – Laden Containers. Rs.   750.00/20’   & Rs.1000/40’ 

(2) Lift Off / Lift On Charges (per Move)   

                  (a)  Laden Containers   Rs. 750.00/20’ & Rs. 1000.00 /40’   
       (b)  Empty Containers   Rs. 360.00/20’ & Rs.  720.00/40’  
(3) Weighment Charges : (a) Rs. 150.00/ for trailer with laden container & empty Trailer 

              (b) Rs. 100.00/ lorry with load and empty  
Auction cargo: Handling charges and Delivery expenses Rs.7500.00/Per Container 
Valuation and NOC charges Rs.5000.00/Container 

                                  
  

(D) OTHERS 
 
 

 
For destuffing above 25% of cargo for examination purpose and restuffing into the 
containers – Rs. 1800.00 for 20’ and Rs.2400.00 for 40’ will be collected 

1 For OOG / Flat track / Opentop containers – transport charges will be addl on case to case 
basis – according to weight/ measurement etc  
For all Hazardous and Reefer Cargo; 25% Extra on Handling and Storage Tariff 
For all 45’ Containers; 25% extra on  40’ Handling and storage tariff 
For all OOG consignments; 100% extra on Import containers storage charges 
Insurance charges Rs.90.00/Teu will be charged as per working by customs 
Seal Charges (OTL) Rs. 25.00 per container 

 
            

2  

 The above rates are subject to the following condition:  In case any increase in fuel, spare 
parts, tyres, insurance and TOA rates, our rates will be increased on Pro rata basis as per 
industrial norms. 
For movement of Export Containers to Terminal, the CFS must be allowed minimum 36 
hours of time after completion of stuffing of last container and completion of customs 
formalities and receipt of Form 13 issued by the liners. We CFS are not liable to pay any 
shut out, or storage charges incl any SSR charges levied by Terminal 

3  

  
  

 The rates mentioned in the tariff are considering normal destuffing only (using forklift).  
Any odd shape/heavy items cargoes/ Open top containers which requires additional 
handling equipment like crane etc. will be charged extra. 

  

 Volume Discount will be given based on the Turnover. 
  

 Additional charges will be levied for cargo requiring special services like, lashing, materials 
etc. on case to case basis 

  

 Any Over time charges, if required to paid to Customs, concerned Shipping line / CHA will 
have to pay the prescribed charges 
 
 
 



 
  

 All cheques / DD to be drawn in favour of “ VISAKHA CFS & LOGISTICS PRIVATE LIMITED” 
Payable at par at all branches. Pl collect the Cash Receipts for  Cash payments made. 

  

 PD account system is availed for the clients for ease of transactions. 
  

 It is presumed that all consignments (Import/Export) being received at CFS are adequately 
insured against possible risk during transportaion & storage & the company assumes no 
liability in this respect.  Incase if the insurance is not covered by consignee/shipper they 
have to inform us in advance to cover insurance by us for which charges will be recovered 
from consignee / shipper. 

  

 Prior gate in of Cargo/Container, all CFS dues should be paid upfront. 
  

 Service tax & other government levies shall be applicable at the prevailing rates at the time 
of billing. 
 

  

 
 
 

All charges are in Indian Rupees (INR) 
 
INSURANCE CHARGES @ Rs. 90.00/Teu will be collected for Import containers (as per the 
Customs working) 

  

  
  

  



VISAKHA CFS & LOGISTICS PRIVATE LIMITED 

 
TARIFF FOR PUBLIC BONDED WAREHOUSE 

 
  

 

    

CONTAINER CARGO: 20’ 
(per Container) 

Rs. 

40’ 
(per Container) 

Rs. 
   

Unloading / Loading (per Operation)   
(a) Manual 2,200.00 2,750.00 
   

(b) FLT Mechanical (upto 3MT) - (Crane hire extra) 
 

2,500.00 3,000.00 

   

Storage Charges;    
   

Covered Space Rs. 60/- per Sq.Mtr./Week or part thereof (Minimum 
four weeks) 

   

Open Yard Rs. 50/- per Sq.Mtr./Week or part thereof (Minimum 
four weeks) 

   

Insurance Charges @ 15 Paise per 1000 Rupees per Week or part 
thereof (Minimum four weeks from the Bond No. date) 

   

Part Delivery Charges  MANUAL -         Rs.110.00/ per MT/per delivery  
MECHANICAL - Rs.125.00/per MT/delivery  

   

  
   

Shifting of Containers at CFS after Customs Inspection 
for bonding purpose 

750.00/ 20’ 1000.00/ 40’ 

 

INTO BOND: 
Four weeks storage charges + unloading charges for the entire Bond consignment and Service Tax as 
applicable. 
 

EX-BOND: 
(IF FIRST DELIVERY IS WITHIN 4 WEEKS) 
Insurance charges Minimum 4 weeks + loading charges for the entire bond consignment + Miscellaneous 
charges + Service Tax as applicable. 
 

SUBSEQUENT DELIVERIES: 
Total ONE delivery for a 20 Ft. container and TWO deliveries for a 40 Ft. container is FREE  

 

Space calculation at the time of bonding; 
20 - Sq.mt for 20’ & 40 – Sq.Mtr for 40’ container (Including Operational Area) 
Minimum allocation is 10 Sq. Mtr. 
 

Service tax and other statutory charges as applicable will be extra  
 

 

Space Available certificate will be issued at City Office: 
No. 47-3-7, Roshini Palace, GF-3, Nehru Bazar Road, Dwaraka Nagar-5

th
 Lane, Visakhapatnam 

Phone: 891 2564298- Mail: visakhacfs@sattva.in 
and also at our CFS / Bayyavaram 

 

 
 


